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Loss of Jute Export Earning due 10
Power shortage in West Bengal

8005 SHRI RAMKANWAR Wil the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state

(a) the total loss of export carning as 1 result of difficulties 1n the functioning of Jute miulls due to the shortage of power supply in West Bengal, and

(b) the action taken or proposed to be taken m this regard ?

THE DEPU1Y MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADL (SIIRI
A C GEORGE) (a) During the year 1971 and the period January-April, 1972, the loss of foreign exchange on account of shortage of power in West Bengal 1s roughly estimated by the jute mndustry at Rs 42 crores and Rs 0 5 croie respectively

(b) West Bengal Government have set up a High Power Committee to study situation and regulate consumption of electricity by various consumers State Government are fully serzed of the problem and are doing all they can to bring about improvement

Delay in Execution of Agreement with Private Sidings

8006 SHR! AZIZ IMAM Wil the Minsster of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstaried Question
No 1264 on the 28th Maich, 1972 regarding financial loss to Radwavs due to non-execution of agieement with sidings and state whether hcavy amount of shunting charges demutrage chaiges and freight charges ure due to be recoveted from the siding owners on Allahabad Division and if 50, the amount due against each siding and the 1asons for delay mn rcalising the dues ?

THI MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
K HANUMANTHAIYA) tufoimation 1s being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha

Termination of Vending Contract at Fatehpur Station

8007 SHRI AZIZ IMAM Wil the Munister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(4) whether the Vending Contract at I atehpur was ordered tor tuinunation by the Division | Supcrintendent, Allahabad during
1971 and 1972,

(b) whether the ordes of termnation have been carried out and

(c) 1t not, the reasons therefor ?

IITE MINISIER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
K HANUMANTHALYA) (a) The Divisonal Supcuntendent Allahabad paswd ordetc on 25 1 1972 to tetmmate the vending contract of M/S Chandan Lal Bryy Babadur

(b)) No

